## 504068416 10/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4115082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANINE SCHUURMAN	05/10/2010
TOM VINK	05/04/2010
JAN VAN DE WINKEL	05/11/2010
ARAN FRANK LABRIJN	05/06/2010
PAUL PARREN	05/10/2010
WILLEM KAREL BLEEKER	05/04/2010
FRANK BEURSKENS	05/04/2010
PATRICK VAN BERKEL	05/09/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENMAB A/S
Street Address:	BREDGADE 34
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	1260

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15072983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 217-4700

**Email:** IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

tara.mcclain@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 30

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GMI-125USCN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER L. FRANK, PH.D.

PATENT REEL: 040141 FRAME: 0974

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=2016-03-17 Assignment from parent - GMI-125USCN#page1.tif		
source=2016-03-17 Assignment from parent - GMI-125USCN#page2.tif		
source=2016-03-17 Assignment from parent - GMI-125USCN#page3.tif		
source=2016-03-17 Assignment from parent - GMI-125USCN#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 040141 FRAME: 0975

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Janine SCHUURMAN; Tom VINK; Jan VAN DE WINKEL; Aran Frank LABRIJN; Paul PARREN; Willem Karel BLEEKER; Frank BEURSKENS; and Patrick VAN BERKEL, of Amsterdam, Netherlands; Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands; Zeist, Netherlands: Amsterdam, Netherlands; Odijk, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; Utrecht; and Utrecht, Netherlands, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# TRANSGENIC ANIMALS PRODUCING MONOVALENT HUMAN ANTIBODIES AND ANTIBODIES OBTAINABLE FROM THESE ANIMALS

described in an application	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
x Application No. 12/602,419, filed on November 30, 2009.	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

10 - Way - 2010 Date	Janine Schriffman
Witness:	
<u> U — M4 Y — 2010</u> Date	Tom Vink
Witness:  4 - May 2010  Date	
11 - 11 az - 2010 Date	Jan van de Winkel
Witness:  11 May 2010  Date	
6 - MAY - ZOLO Date	Aran Frank Labrijn
Witness:  Date	

10- may - 2010	- Raul
Date	Paul Parren
Witness:	A.
Date	
4 May 2010	
Date	Willem Karel Bleeker
Witness:	∽ ¥
4-May-2010	
Date <sup>3</sup>	A.
<u>f 1902 2018</u> Date	Frank Beurskens
Witness:	
4. May row	
Date	The state of the s
Date 1 Date	Postri de des Restal
,	Patrick van Berkel
Witness:	NT C
Date	DILL.